
ISD 709 DULUTH
UPDATED TAX IMPACTS FOR
FUTURE FINANCIAL PLANNING
(COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE 
MEETING ON JULY 13, 2023)

Robert W. Baird & Co. Incorporated is providing this information to you for discussion purposes. The materials do not 
contemplate or relate to a future issuance of municipal securities. Baird is not recommending that you take any action, and this 
information is not intended to be regarded as “advice”’ within the meaning of Section 15B of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934
or the rules thereunder. 



LAST SESSION REMINDER – COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE MEETING 
ON JUNE 15TH

All funding scenarios focused on generating $5,916,810.63 of 
additional revenue annually

The following slides assume a $2 million annual technology increase to 
fund $7,916,810.63
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FUNDING THE $7,916,810.63 GAP – TWO OPTIONS
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Property Type Estimated Market 
Value

Voter-Approved Operating 
Levy Only Change of $905.99 per PU

7.014% Voter-Approved
Capital Project Levy Only

Est. Annual 
Impact

Est. Monthly 
Impact

Est. Annual 
Impact

Est. Monthly
Impact

Homestead
Residential

150,000 119.10 9.93 88.58 7.38
200,000 158.81 13.23 126.81 10.57
300,000 238.20 19.85 203.26 16.94

Commercial / 
Industrial

150,000 119.10 9.93 157.81 13.15
200,000 158.81 13.23 227.95 19.00
300,000 238.20 19.85 368.23 30.69

Apartments
150,000 119.10 9.93 131.51 10.96
200,000 158.81 13.23 175.35 14.61
300,000 238.20 19.85 263.02 21.92



ISD 709 – HISTORY OF DEBT IMPACTING OPERATIONS
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Drop from taxes payable 2018 / 2019 attributable to the Series 2019A 
refunding/restructuring of COPs which provided $694K of PV Savings



FUNDING THE $7,916,810.63 GAP – TWO MORE OPTIONS
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Property Type Estimated Market 
Value

Voter-Approved Operating 
Levy Change of $605.43 plus Level 

Savings Refinance of General Fund COP

4.687% Voter-Approved
Capital Project Levy plus Level Savings 

Refinance of General Fund COP
Est. Annual 

Impact
Est. Monthly 

Impact
Est. Annual 

Impact
Est. Monthly

Impact

Homestead
Residential

150,000 113.61 9.47 93.22 7.77
200,000 154.82 12.90 133.44 11.12
300,000 237.24 19.77 213.89 17.82

Commercial / 
Industrial

150,000 140.19 11.68 166.06 13.84
200,000 193.66 16.14 239.87 19.99
300,000 300.59 25.05 387.48 32.29

Apartments
150,000 130.09 10.84 138.39 11.53
200,000 173.46 14.45 184.51 15.38
300,000 260.19 21.68 276.77 23.06

By refinancing the General Fund Certificates of Participation, it frees up $2,626,355 of general fund operating dollars



ISD 709 – HISTORY OF DEBT IMPACTING THE LEVY
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FUNDING THE $7,916,810.63 GAP – TWO MORE OPTIONS
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Property Type Estimated Market 
Value

Voter-Approved Operating 
Levy Change of $605.43 plus 

Structured Payment Refinance of 
General Fund COP

4.687% Voter-Approved
Capital Project Levy plus Structured 
Payment Refinance of General Fund 

COP
Est. Annual 

Impact
Est. Monthly 

Impact
Est. Annual 

Impact
Est. Monthly

Impact

Homestead
Residential

150,000 85.04 7.09 64.65 5.39
200,000 113.93 9.49 92.55 7.71
300,000 171.70 14.31 148.35 12.36

Commercial / 
Industrial

150,000 89.31 7.44 115.18 9.60
200,000 120.16 10.01 166.36 13.86
300,000 181.85 15.15 268.74 22.40

Apartments
150,000 87.69 7.31 95.98 8.00
200,000 116.92 9.74 127.97 10.66
300,000 175.38 14.61 191.96 16.00

By refinancing the General Fund Certificates of Participation, it frees up $2,626,355 of general fund operating dollars



ISD 709 – HISTORY OF DEBT IMPACTING THE LEVY
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Taxes Payable Year

Debt Levy Side of Budget

Taxable Full Term Certificates of Participation, Series 2009A (BABs - Direct Pay) Full Term Capital Appreciation Certificates of Participation, Series 2012A
Full Term Refunding Certificates of Participation, Series 2016A Full Term Certificates of Participation, Series 2010C
Full Term Refunding Certificates of Participation, Series 2019B Full Term Refunding Certificates of Participation, Series 2019C
Taxable Full Term Refunding Certificates of Participation, Series 2021A General Obligation Alternative Facilities Bonds, Series 2008A
General Obligation Refunding Bonds, Series 2015B Taxable General Obligation Facilities Maintenance Bonds, Series 2017A
Taxable General Obligation Facilities Maintenance Bonds, Series 2021D General Obligation Capital Appreciation Bonds, Series 2021C
Taxable General Obligation Capital Facilities Bonds, Series 2017B Total G.O. / FT COP



TAX IMPACT OPTION SUMMARY – ANNUAL IMPACT ONLY
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Property 
Type

Estimated 
Market Value Op Levy Only Cap Proj Levy 

Only
Op Levy + 
Level Refi

Cap Proj Levy 
+ Level Refi

Op Levy + 
Struc Refi

Cap Proj Levy 
+ Struc Refi

Homestead
Residential

150,000 119.10 88.58 113.61 93.22 85.04 64.65
200,000 158.81 126.81 154.82 133.44 113.93 92.55
300,000 238.20 203.26 237.24 213.89 171.70 148.35

Commercial 
/ Industrial

150,000 119.10 157.81 140.19 166.06 89.31 115.18
200,000 158.81 227.95 193.66 239.87 120.16 166.36
300,000 238.20 368.23 300.59 387.48 181.85 268.74

Apartments
150,000 119.10 131.51 130.09 138.39 87.69 95.98
200,000 158.81 175.35 173.46 184.51 116.92 127.97
300,000 238.20 263.02 260.19 276.77 175.38 191.96



SAMPLE BALLOT QUESTIONS
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1 QUESTION 
OPERATING 
LEVY
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1 QUESTION 
CAPITAL 
PROJECTS LEVY
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2 QUESTION OPERATING LEVY AND COP REFINANCING
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2 QUESTION CAPITAL PROJECTS LEVY AND COP REFINANCING
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KEY OPERATING LEVY ELECTION DATES – 2023 AND 2024
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ELECTION DAY

Tuesday, November 7, 2023 Tuesday, November 5, 2024

MAIL BALLOTS FORWARDED IF APPLICABLE / FIRST DAY TO VOTE ABSENTEE

Friday, September 22, 2023 Friday, September 20, 2024

WHO PAYS FOR ELECTION

District Only District Pays Proportional Share

ELECTION INFORMATION

Special Election - Regular Ballot Special Election - Regular Ballot

LAST DAY TO ADOPT RESOLUTION CALLING FOR AN ELECTION

Friday, August 25, 2023 Friday, August 23, 2024 

Based on District's 
financial status (not in 
SOD), the District can 
only ask for a voter 
approved operating 
referendum from voters
once a calendar year. If 
the voter approved 
request is not held on the 
November general 
election date, it must be 
by mail ballot.

Pros of a 2023 Election:
• Statistically better 

passage rate in odd 
years

• Avoid November 2024 
General Election



FURTHER THOUGHTS / 
QUESTIONS / 
STATEMENTS?
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